

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1/2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A "MEADOR (KISER) PORTAL" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MEADOR (MINGO CO.), WV. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/05/2008 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 119 SOUTH TO ROUTE 65. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 65 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON 65 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 11 MILES AND BEAR LEFT ON 62 SOUTH 52 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 3.5 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON 62 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES AND TURN LEFT ON MATE CREEK (COUNTY RT. 6). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 5 MILES AND .008 MAR - 6 P 1: 20 TURN RIGHT ON MEADOR BRANCH (COUNTY ROUTE 6/3). TRAVEL 300 FEET TO SITE 1 ON THE RIGHT. URCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE 5-0762758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

8 H 1

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MINGO COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ. ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 3ク TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0762758



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14242 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

KENNA WV 25248

***604150016**

PO BOX 218

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. *********************************** EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:	ranconocación (con	02/26/	2008	K iringanana.	BII	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	G DOCU 3-9748	NAL D MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREMENT UN D29-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV	ATT AVS	ACHED TO THE OFFICE AT	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE	7		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUESTORM CONTRACTION THE WEST VIROUS FOR A CONTRACTE WEST VIRGINIA ING 3, ROOM 319-7890.	NG WEINI THE ORS DIVI	ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY SION OF LABO	BE DR,
	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQ INCLUDE THE CON	ITRAC	TORS LICENSE	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	4	Agla EXCA	1		•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.V.0.32.5.	7.7.	• • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •
ļ	COPY O		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQUIRE ORS LICENSE PRI ACT.			F
 				APP	LICABLE LAW			
	& REGU	LATION	s, PU	RCHAS	E CODE, PURCHAS ING DIVISION PO OVIDED IN THE "	LICY	STATEMENTS,	
WALATI OF	,			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIO		
BIGNATURE	1 ai ko	59	FI	sal.	TELEPHONE	,27	フーチ3フ名 🏴	TE 2-76-08
TILE POE	51 N E 11	- FE	N C	· C - ^	7/2/750		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODEMA

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	IEU	I.£F	IMS OF SAL	. E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		F.F	REIGHT TERMS
01/17/							ı.					
OPENING DATE		02/26/	2008	1			BID	OPENI	NG TIM	E 01	:30P	М
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	sammannannennenne							1200 140 240 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 1			**************
	QUOTAT	ION" I	SSUED	ву т	HE F	PURCHAS	ING DI	VISIO	N IS T	HE		
	1 '			4	£	THIS PR		1				
											-	
						IN SPEC						
						OR WRIT PROVID						
						RAGRAPH						
	EFFECT		1116	ABUVL) Ar	MONAI II	13 40	ID ANI	או ייט כ	J		
	(1) NO				•							
	Į.					ORK SPE						
	t .		l t			NDAR DA		ł				•
									THAT			
	t		1			CE IS R IFIC DA		1			ļ	
	PRE-CO						ie esi	ADLISE	IED IN	IHE	-	
	1 112 00	NO I NO C	, 1011	COMIL	ICE IVE							
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENA	ANCE:						
						AND WOR						
						TO TH						
						/E TRAD				CE OF		
						OR A SP						
						AS TO CCEPTAN				.T DV	,	
						RED GUA				HI BY		
						ROM THE				TANCE		
	OF THE	,	1			FINAL		3				
	FINAL	PAYMEN				E THE						
						ENCE OR						
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITH	IN THE	GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD	SHAL		
				E EXP	ENSE	OF TH	E CONT	RACTOR	UPON			
•	WRITTE		1	NG TU	E Uri	IE-YEAR	CHVDV	NTEE 0	EDIAN	TUE		
	CONTRA	- 1				le-Teak le Proji						
						IE ACCE						
				1		GLIGEN						
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	500000000000000000			OFFICE	/CD05**	SIDE FOR TER	NO AND GO	INCTIONS			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
TURE	1 . 1.	<u> </u>	II.		CHOC 3				イイクタ	DATE		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAI	L E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/17/2	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/	2008		BID	BID OPENING TIME O		
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				2				
]				l				
					HE WORK THAT DEV		E	
				SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR		
 	AT ITS	EXPEN						
	SOUGES	(C)			EAR GUARANTEE PE			
t i			1	ł.	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIP	16	
,	ALLUIII	(D)	!	,	R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REV	CCTATION MAY DE	-	
[TECHNICAL SPECI		-	
		NED HE			IECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS		
	JUNTALI	KLD HE	KLIN.					
	(3) Ti	ERMINA	TTON:					
				l i	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OF	,	
	IN PAR				THE DIRECTOR OF			
1 1					NY OTHER RIGHT O			
j _t	IAVE, I	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS		
ר	THAN TI	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED E	SY	
					RECEIPT REQUEST			
	O TERI	MINATE	•					
		l l	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL		
<u> </u>	/ENDOR	[•		
<u>_</u>		(A)			L NECESSARY DIVI			
					ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND		
Įr.	IAIEKIA	,	;		THE JOB SITE.			
	COMIT	(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION		
.	EKMIII	א אט א	ELAIE	บ วบธ	PERMITS.			
	(5) TE	ברשאדר	AL CP		CATIONS:			
	11 رد.	1	1		THIS CONTRACT S	UATI DE TN		
A	CCORDA				ECIFICATIONS PRE		1	
					ADOR (KISER) POR			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROJECT			_ '''	HOUR CREATERY FOR	1 n L		
				INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE		
					AUSES AND CONDIT			
					F THIS CONTRACT,			
					IN-HOUSE BY THE			
			1		j			
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DATE		
	Leike	<u>s_</u> S	F	wh	ru Elernone	372-4378 DATE	2-26-08	
TITLE DRF	SIDEN	T FEI	N Z	5-0	クイフクミス		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
					NAME AND ADDRESS I	N CDACE ADOVE LABEL		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/20	08				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/26/	2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.			7000011
DE	PARMENT OF	ENVIRONME	NTAL PROTECTION.		
(6) PAYMENT	S AND COMP	LETION:		
			SHALL FURNISH T		
			T WITH AN ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE OF	
				E FORM INCLUDED	
IN	THE SPECI	FICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
	PAYMENT.			AT THE PAYMENT TO	
TH	E CONTRACT	OR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
AP	PLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	т.	:	
(7			ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
			MAY, ON A PERIO		
			SED ON THE AMOUN		
			DF THE SUBMITTAL		
PA	YMENT WILL	BE DETERM	INED FROM THE AC	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
			D UPON UNIT MEAS		
PE	RCENT COMP	LETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
			<u> </u>		
			ENT THE VENDOR/C		
			ION, THIS CONTRA		
			VOID, AND IS TE	RMINATED WITHOUT	1
FU	RTHER ORDE	R.			
			Ì		
RE'	V. 9/98]		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
		1	1		шин
PRI	EFERENCE F	OR USE OF D	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
1.			ZED BY THE DIRE		
				SSECTION 2 BELOW,	
			JSE OR SUPPLY ST		
	I	, ,	ROJECT OTHER THA	l l	
			E UNITED STATES.	AS USED USED IN	
	THIS CON	TRACT,			
					,
			PROJECT" MEANS		
	CONS	TRUCTION OF	OR ANY ADDITI	IN TO, ALTERATIO	
		SEE DEM	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	-/	· /	TELEPHONE -	が イノフトの DATE	
TITLE O	er/les 27	- Fresh	ou 3	11-43/8	2-26-08



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

NEP14242

PAGE

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. В. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Þ

Ö

DEP14242

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

3

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B... FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14242

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14242

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOR 01/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/26/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14242 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14242

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 INC

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/17/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/26/	2008		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 5		• •					
					URE TO CONFIRM SE FOR REJECTIO			HE
					Make	I GNATU	Tesho IRE	uc
					EAGLE	EXC.	AVATION I	T.V.C.
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	26.		•
					ע	ATE		
	REV. 1	1/96				-		
				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		·	
	P	URCHAS	ING D		INISTRATION ON			
		UILDIN		LUN S	TREET, EAST			
					5305-0130			
7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7								
					THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO			
	SEALED	BID						
		·,		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SMOITIONS		
SIGNATURE \(\sqrt{V} \)	T.o.K	$\langle G, S' \rangle$	P	MSA	TELEPHONE	372	-4378 DATE	2-26-68
TITLE POR		7 FEI	N 55	このな	7/2758			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODUM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H - p DEP14242

PAGE 13

14242

AD	DRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
HCV	D O LIMAN	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHII	o VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/17, BID OPENING DATE									
		02/26/		r-Arr		BID	<u>OPENING</u>		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:]		CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14242				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		02/26/20	08			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
				GARDI	umber in ng your 4) 372	BID:		ESSARY	
	CONTAC	T PERS	! !		PRINT C	_	1		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	242 ***)	€¥¥ TOTAL	£ 67,330 °C
SIGNATURE				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR		IDITIONS:	IDATE -	
Λ/	Tecko.	5)	FIL	shr	our.	TELEPHONE	372-4	328 DATE	2-26-08
TITLE PRE	ESINE	VT FE	ک ک	-07	162758	3	ADE	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP14242</u>

2000	PAGE	- ;	
			cici.
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. EAGLE EXCAVATION, INC. P.Q. BOX 218 KEKENAN XY V \$584848

P.O. BOX 218 KENNA, WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE	PRINT	ED	TEI	RMS OF SA	E		SHIPV	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	ERMS
		2008											
BID OPENING	DATE:		03/06/	2008				BID	OPENI	NG TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE		QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUN	BER		UNIT PRIC	Æ	AMOU	INT
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	t de calcinista de	×××××	~~~~	****	ADDE	MOUM	NO.		~~~~		· · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		*****	***	***	ADDE	MUUM	NU.	1 ***	****	****	*****	*	
	Į	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	F MF	ADOR I	PORTAL	S PROJ	ECT TO	1	1	
		DISTRI											
1		RESULT									ETING.		
		THE BI		AND	OPENI	NG T	IME A	RE EXT	ENDED	TO 03/	/06/08		
	ŀ	AT 1:3	0 PM.									-	
		*****	*****	****	ผกก	TUED	CHANG	CEC XX	*****	×××××		_	
	ĺ	~~~~	****	****	NO O	INEK	CHANG	3E3 **	****	****	****	*	1
	-												
									•			!	7
					1								
:	1											-	
			:									11	
												14	
0001				LS		962-7	73						
0001			1	LJ	ľ	742 1	• •					6/3	30
	F	RECLAMA	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	. OTI	ER PR	OPERTI	ES	1	
				1									
	ľ												l
	1			ŀ	1								
									}				[
									1				
SIGNATURE	77	· . /_		~-	SEE REV	ERSE SIC		RMS AND CC	NDITIONS		DATE		
/	<u> </u>	ake.	1	tre	Mro	u		LEFRONE	372	<u>-437</u>	8 DAIL	3-6-1	00
TITLE	2/	SINGA	F	IN.	5-07	62	758			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
/ _	<u></u>	<u> </u>	/	<u></u>			100						

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

BECCHICO ANL

PRINT LEGIBLY

2008 FFB - 8 PM 2: 19

RFQ # : LANTERS DEP 14242. Bid Date: 2/28/07 Pre-Bid Date: 2/5/08 Project: Mender (Kiser) Portal Name : GARY Long Name : LEUNDIS GILKERSON Company: M'Court & Son Const. Company: CJJ CENTRACTING Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: Po 37 CRUM. WU 25669 Sutton WV 26601 Phone #: 304 765-5288 Phone#: 304 393.4907 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Fax # : ろいく 393 - 4908 Email : Email : CJS CONTRACTIVE @ TAHOS. COM Name : PAUIDH. BOWMAN Kandy Carpenter Name Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO. Company: Carpeda Reclamation Address: PO By 13015 Sissenville Address: 5/1 50th 5/255 CHARLESTON WU 25360 25304 Phone #: 304-925-0253 Phone# : 364-984-1115 Fax # : 304 - 925 - 9230 Fax # : 984-2770 Email: Judy May CAOL, Cum Email Name : DownUnder Diagram : OFORGE TI Name Company: <u>FAGIF EXAVATION</u> FUCCOMPANY: Down Use Company Address: P.O. BOX 218 Address: 72+ 2 Ban 157C KEWNA WIV HARR U= 25524 Phone #: (Phone#: 3=4 - 855 - 2784 Fax # : (304) 372-4378 Fax # Email Email Name : McCount Bernie Spanish Hazzy Company: Mountain Movers Company: MEER & SVI. Address: 5 Storns Cneek Address: (CORO) 39% Sutton work E2846,AV.W. Phone #: (304) 265-5003 Phone# : 585-7060 Fax # : 585-7062 Fax # : //304) > 65-500 3 Email

Email

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP14242 Project: Mendor(Kiser) Portal	Bid Date: 2/27/08 Pre-Bid Date: 2/5/08
Name: And WARDARLL Company: TEASTERN AIRCOL Address: 70 Box 4108 OMARLESTON WIL	Name: Eric Sargen Company: Dit Works Address: 4490 Blankenship Rd Huntington, WV 15701
Phone #: 304-414-0255 Fax #: 304-414-0256 Email :easternarrow@hotman	Phone#: (304)633-2507 Fax #: (304)736-8242 Email: Distworks 979@netzero.net
Name: Mick Sones Company: Bemost Const & Supplies Address: 10 9046 Bonant WV 25030	Name : BAS; CARPENTER Company: JANN B EX INC Address: 333 A Call RD Chicker 2 5 312
Phone #: 304 - 548 - 7004 Fax #: 304 - 548 - 7133 Email: 60 munt const Quahu. Com	Phone#: 304-984-0388 Fax #: 304-984-3528 Email: Basil Corpor ter At AGL
Name: Note That on Company: That on Cut Co In Address: Po Box 13229 Charleton Wr 25360	Name: Doing ViveEnt Company: Breakavey Inc. Address: 1075 old Turnpike Rd Suffer, WV 21.601
Phone #: 304 984 2299 Fax # : 304 984 2334 Email :	Phone#: 765-5317 Fax #: 765-5389 Email: breakpury inc Our ton net
Name: Allen Marker Sons Company: Garche P. Marker & Sons Address: 1119 Jefferson Rd So-Char WV, 25309	Name: Robert Barnes Company: Barnes EXC. Inc. Address: P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville WV.
Phone #: 744 DS9D Fax # : 746-5203 Email :	Phone#: 984-1725 Fax #: 984-0074 Email: None

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

__004

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP (4242 Project: Mender (Kiser) Portal	Bid Date: 2/4/08 Pre-Bid Date: 2/5/08
Name: WPS Addain Company: A-A ENERGY INC Address: 1.51 STEWARTST Welch WYA	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 304-326-3961 Fax #: 304 436-5711 Email: Wes Edd: a HTm. 1.60m	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name : Company: Address:	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name :	Name : Company: Address:
Fax # :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

Req # DEP 14242 Meador (Kiser) Portals Prebid Addendum #1

The following additions/questions/answers will not cause any increase in the lump sum bid for the project.

Bid opening date was announced at the prebid meeting as 2/28/08. Bid opening date is actually 2/26/08.

Add to Construction Specification 10.1—"The existing driveway affected by construction activities shall be maintained in a better than or equal to condition during construction activities. The driveway to receive crushed stone shall have the 4" minimum layer of crushed stone placed at the completion of the construction activities".

Questions asked at the prebid meeting and answers.

Site 1

Q: Are there any batgates to be installed?

A: No.

Q: Is this the ditch to be cut in solid rock?

A: Yes.

Q: Is the Contractor required to hook up the resident to the concrete cistern?

A: No, the Contractor is required to install the cistern as outlined in the Construction Specifications but is not required to hook up to the residence.

Q: Is this the resident's main water supply?

A: No.

Q: Is this another opening that way? (pointed to the right).

A: This is part of the same opening and is to be backfilled with stone and soil covered to blend with the main opening beside it but will not receive a pipe.

Q: Is the path we walked in on the access?

A: The path is within the construction limits and is substantial enough to walk on but there is no guarantee that the path will hold equipment without failing. The Contractor will be responsible for cleaning up any slides created.

Q: Does the grouted channel go to the pipe?

A: Yes, the grouted channel goes to the pipe and is to be formed into a headwall at the pipe as is shown on the drawings.

Q: Is the existing pipe at the road crossing to be removed and the new pipe installed at the existing pipe location?

A: No. The existing pipe and existing channel is to remain in place. The new pipe and road crossing is to be constructed at the location shown on the drawings.

Site 2

Q: If we do not cut the roots to the Buckeye Tree, can we leave the tree?

A: No. The tree is directly in front of the portal and the local residents expressed interest in having the tree removed so it does not fall across the road. The tree is to be removed offsite.

Q: Can we leave the stump?

A: No, the stump is to be removed offsite, however, the proposed rock riprap ditch from the mine seal can be adjusted to go through the area where the stump is to be excavated.

Q: Does the Contractor need to get a permit to cross the small stream to get to the portal? A: Yes, a PLC permit will always be required when crossing a stream or doing work within a stream bank.

RFQ#: DEP14242 Bid Date: 02/26/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

OMB #1029-0119 **: Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

114

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: FAGE EXAMPTION FIX. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0762758 Address: P.O. Box 218 City: KENNA State: WV Zip Code: 25248 Phone: 304) 372-4378 Fax No.: 304) 372-4378 E-mail address: No.: 304
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2-26-08 Meike D. Freshour PRESIDENT Signature Title

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

RFO#: **DEP14242** Bid Date: 02/26/2008

Opening: 1:30 pm

Part D.

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership:
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	0/ 50 1:
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

115

RFQ#: DEP14242 Bid Date: 02/26/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

116

MEADOR (KISER) PORTAL BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Meador (Kiser) Portal project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: 67, 330

COMPANY: <u>FAGLE FXCAVATION INC.</u>

SIGNATURE: <u>Neike</u> S Freshmun

DATE: 2-26-08

		Agency DEP REQ.P.O# DEP14242
•	BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
	, as P	
		ed and existing under the laws of the State of
		Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and	severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administra-	tors, executors, successors and assigns.
	gation is such that whereas the Principal has s id or proposal, attached hereto and made a pa	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds agreement created by the acceptance of force and effect. It is expressly understo exceed the penal amount of this obligation. The Surety for the value receives	d and the Principal shall enter into a contract in and insurance required by the bid or proposal said bid, then this obligation shall be null and od and agreed that the liability of the Surety form as herein stated.	void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, eations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	on of the time within which the Obligee may acc	
		and seals, and such of them as are corporations
·	affixed hereunto and these presents to be sign	ed by their proper officers, this
day of	, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	th.	, , ,
	Ву	(Must be President or Vice President)
	<u> </u>	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(R)

(U)

Surety Corporate Seal

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E) (F)

(G)

(H)

(I) (J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N) (0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

			AGENCY	(A)
3			RFQ/RFP#	(B)
WV State Agency	E KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	Bid Bond ESE PRESENTS TH	hat we the unders	ianad
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of			igned,
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of	(E)	
right corner of page #1)			<u>(G)</u> ,	
Your Company Name	of the State of, a corpora	mon organized and	existing under the	laws
City, Location of your Company		with its principal offi	ice in the City of	_
State, Location of your Company	(J) , as Surety	, are held and firmly	y bound unto The	State
	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p			
Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the p	ayment of which, we	ell and truly to be	made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselv	es, our neirs, admini	istrators, executors	3,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above	obligation is such th	nat whereas the Pri	ncipal.
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section			
Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached her	reto and made a part	t hereof to enter in	to a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		<u>M)</u>		
this line in words.		·		
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	_		
Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejec			
Month	(b) If said bid shall be acce	oted and the Principa	al shall enter into	a
Year	contract in accordance with the bid or	proposal attached h	nereto and shall fu	mish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance require	ed by the bid or prop	posal, and shall in	all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement	created by the accep	ptance of said bid	then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void,			
President	force and effect. It is expressly under			
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereund		, exceed the penal	
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated			
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value receive	ed, hereby stipulates	and agrees that th	ie
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bon-	d shall be in no way	impaired or affect	ted by
Surety	any extension of time within which the	e Obligee may acce	pt such bid: and sa	aid
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of ar	ny such extension.	•	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	Principal and Surety	have hereunto set	their
bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as	are corporations hav	e caused their cor	porate
•	seals to be affixed hereto and these pr			
	this (N) day of (O) , 20 (P)	· ·	
				
	Principal Corporate Seal		(O)	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

By.

(Name of Principal)

(S) (Must be President or Vice President) (T)Title

(V) (Name of Surety)

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

13

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	EAGLE	Excavation	WINC			
Authorized Signature: _	Meike	5) Fush	olu	_ Date:	7-26-08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

Welcome Linda Keene

11/27/2007

Entity

		VIOLATION
	Entity Page	PERMIT
ıng		APPLICATION
ffice of Surface Mining	plicant Violator System	ENTITY
rrice o	plicant I	HOME

nt Violal	olicant Violator System	ı	Entity Page	മ			Logout Help
HOME	ENTITY	APPLICATION	PERMIT	NIOF	VIOLATION	MAINTENANCE	
Back to Search	h New Entity	Update Entity	Evaluate	Delete Entity	Entity OFT	Lock OFT	
Entity Number 150896	150896	,					
Entity Name	Eagle Excavation Inc	U					
* First Name							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Middle Name Alias							
Tax ID	550762758						
Memo	AML CONTRACTOR						o
Created	7/18/2001						- 4
Updated	3/29/2002						·
Source EntityType	avsky019 Business						
Addresses	Relationships	Applications	Permits 🙀 Co	Comments			····
New Relationship	di						
Parent Entity	intity	Sub-Entity		Description	% Ownership	Begin End Date Date	
Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	139730 Fr	Freshour Meike D	Director	0	5/29/2001	
Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	139730 Fr	Freshour Meike D	President	0	5/29/2001	
Select 150896	Eagle Excavation Inc	157116 Rc	Roush Leslie Ann	Director	0	5/29/2001	
							-

11/27/2007

CT STORY OF THE STORY DATES	accessory philosophy purposes (chilasoph	
5/29/2001	5/29/2001	
0	0	
Secretary 0	157116 Roush Leslie Ann Treasurer 0	
Ann	. Ann	f 5
Leslie	Leslie	11-50
Roush	Roush	Showing 1-5 of 5
157116 Roush Leslie Ann	157116	ഗ
	,,	
Eagle Excavation Inc	Eagle Excavation Inc	
Select 150896	150896	
Select	Select 1	

Agency
REQ.P.O# DEP14242

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, t	
	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
	_, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
•	eld Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	t of Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv	res, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that who	ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
REQ# DEP14242 Medor (Kiser) Portal Mingo County - A	According to Plans and Specifications
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance require agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obli 	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached of by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full a liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whe waive notice of any such extension.	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	nereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th day of February , 2008 .	
Principal Corporate Seal	Eagle Excavation, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	Marie of michal)
	By // felle of Mallow
·	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Mieke D. Freshour President
	(Title)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	gla - In lon
Gree	gory T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
•	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4752152 06

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC

VEY, KIMBERLY J. WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 27th day of A.D., 2007 . **AUGUST**

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 27th day of AUGUST A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.;



William J. Kahelin, Athorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this

A.D., 2008

